

**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED**  
**NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/12/0016/24-25/Amendment-05

Dated: 11.06.2025

**Amendment-05 to RfS for selection of Green Ammonia Producers for Production and Supply of Green Ammonia in India through Cost Based Competitive Bidding under Strategic Interventions for Green Hydrogen Transition (SIGHT) Scheme (Mode-2A-Tranche-I)**

**RfS No. SECI/C&P/MI/00/0002/2024-25 dated 07.06.2024**

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Clause No.</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
<b>Amendments in the RfS document</b>			
1	15.2.a	For the part of power requirement which GAP is going to meet through its own (including its Affiliates) renewable energy plant, it shall demonstrate the readiness of plant to supply power at least 6 months before SCSD....	For the part of power requirement which GAP is going to meet through its own (including its Affiliates) renewable energy plant, it shall demonstrate the readiness of plant to supply power at least 1 month before SCSD....
2	15.2.b	.....In this case also GAP shall demonstrate the readiness of the renewable energy power plant at least 6 months prior to SCSD of GA Project.....	.....In this case also GAP shall demonstrate the readiness of the renewable energy power plant at least 1 month prior to SCSD of GA Project.....
3	43.49	<b>“TRADING MARGIN”</b> shall mean the margin on sale of Green Ammonia to Procurers under this RfS being charged by SECI and shall be @ INR 2/kg.	<b>“TRADING MARGIN”</b> shall mean the margin on sale of Green Ammonia to Procurers under this RfS being charged by SECI and shall be @ INR 1.50/kg.
<b>Amendments in the GAPA document</b>			
4	1.1	“Due Date” shall mean the fifteenth (15th) day after receipt of full payment from the Procurer and subject to presentation of a Monthly Bill (including all the relevant documents) or a Supplementary Bill by the GAP in hard copy and duly acknowledged by the SECI or, if such day is not a Business Day,....	“Due Date” Due Date shall mean the <u>forty-fifth</u> (45th) day after a Monthly/Periodic Bill (including all the relevant documents) or a Supplementary Bill is received in hard copy and duly acknowledged by the SECI or, if such day is not a Business Day,...
5	4.2A.g	With respect to the power requirement which the GAP plans to meet through its own (including its	With respect to the power requirement which the GAP plans to meet through its own (including its Affiliates’) RE project(s), it

		Affiliates') RE project(s), it shall demonstrate readiness of the corresponding RE project to supply power at least 6 months prior to SCSD. Original start date of connectivity granted to the corresponding RE project for such renewable energy plant shall be the date as on at least 6 months prior to the SCSD of the GA Project....	shall demonstrate readiness of the corresponding RE project to supply power at least 1 month prior to SCSD. Original start date of connectivity granted to the corresponding RE project for such renewable energy plant shall be the date as on at least 1 month prior to the SCSD of the GA Project....
6	4.2A.h	....In this case also, the GAP shall demonstrate the readiness of the corresponding RE project at least 6 months prior to SCSD of the GA Project....	....In this case also, the GAP shall demonstrate the readiness of the corresponding RE project at least 1 month prior to SCSD of the GA Project....
7	11.6.9	A Payment Security Mechanism, if notified by MNRE & if applicable, will be extended to the Project under this Agreement.	A Payment Security Mechanism will be established by MNRE for the Projects under this Agreement to enable SECI to make timely payments to GAPs.
8	15.5.1	....It is specifically agreed that the payment of money becoming due from the SECI to the GAP under this Agreement for supply of Green Ammonia to the extent of the Contracted Capacity shall be on a back to back basis and will be made subsequent to receipt of the same from the Procurer under the GASA.	....It is however, specifically agreed that the payment of money becoming due from the SECI to the GAP under this Agreement for supply of Green Ammonia to the extent of the Contracted Capacity shall not be on a back to back basis and will be as per the recourse under the Payment Security Mechanism provided in the GAPA and GASA.
<b>Amendments in the GASA document</b>			
9	1.1	....in addition thereto a trading margin of Rs. 2/kg shall be payable by the Procurer to SECI which SECI shall be entitled to appropriate as its income.	....in addition thereto a trading margin of Rs. 1.50/kg shall be payable by the Procurer to SECI which SECI shall be entitled to appropriate as its income.
10	1.2	....In case of early part/full commencement of Green Ammonia supply from the Project(s) prior to SCSD, Procurer may provide its prior consent to purchase the Green Ammonia at the Applicable Price of	....In case of early part/full commencement of Green Ammonia supply from the Project(s) prior to SCSD, Procurer may provide its prior consent to purchase the Green Ammonia at the Applicable Price of Supply as per the

		Supply as per the GAPA, plus SECI's Trading Margin of Rs 2/kg.	GAPA, plus SECI's Trading Margin of Rs 1.50/kg.
11	2.1.1	For eg., in case of the Price of Supply as per GAPA being Rs. 50/kg for "A" kg in a particular Supply Schedule as per GAPA, the invoice raised by SECI to the Procurer shall be for a lump sum amount of Rs. (52 x A)+applicable taxes.	For eg., in case of the Price of Supply as per GAPA being Rs. 50/kg for "A" kg in a particular Supply Schedule as per GAPA, the invoice raised by SECI to the Procurer shall be for a lump sum amount of Rs. (51.50 x A)+applicable taxes.